
incl PIL assessments Hay West Hay East Hensall Zurich Stanley West Stanley East Bayfield

Row Labels All Wards Ward      09 Ward    10 Ward     11 Ward     12 Ward    19 Ward      20 Ward     23

CT $80,975,447 $2,729,641 $17,796,656 $32,007,925 $4,087,675 $1,016,300 $4,256,950 $19,080,300

CF $2,064,600 $137,000 $1,468,175 $77,000 $199,675 $16,250 $85,600 $80,900

CG $143,000 $143,000

CT $77,304,477 $2,588,291 $15,544,736 $31,893,800 $3,642,850 $994,975 $4,171,350 $18,468,475

UT $837,895 $783,745 $54,150

XT $625,475 $4,350 $37,125 $48,000 $5,075 $530,925

E $40,757,050 $359,400 $20,571,625 $3,913,000 $3,166,800 $775,075 $5,829,625 $6,141,525

FT $660,775,883 $7,742,188 $337,376,425 $913,975 $18,680,775 $295,947,825 $114,695

HF (landfill) $197,475 $155,625 $41,850

IT $4,934,944 9500 $1,924,444 $2,297,875 $470,400 $0 $224,150 $8,575

IH $9,500 9500

IJ $54,575 $46,000 $8,575

IT $4,266,294 $1,858,944 $1,758,800 $470,400 $178,150

IU $43,275 $43,275

IX $561,300 $65,500 $495,800

JT $10,395,304 $0 $6,775,504 $0 $0 $0 $3,619,800 $0

JT $10,304,995 $6,685,195 $3,619,800

JU $90,309 $90,309

L

MT $7,272,600 $1,688,000 $2,536,600 $2,267,000 $781,000

PT $7,303,250 $3,036,250 $626,750 $235,500 $2,713,000 $691,750

RT $1,277,631,885 $359,263,613 $116,629,950 $62,478,384 $58,602,050 $258,725,540 $115,443,143 $306,489,205

1 $2,314,125 $1,500,225 $710,650 $103,250

RT $1,275,317,760 $359,263,613 $116,629,950 $62,478,384 $58,602,050 $257,225,315 $114,732,493 $306,385,955

TT $3,557,475 $2,160,550 $71,750 $1,132,900 $192,275

W $0

T $0

XT $5,922,571 $34,700 $1,718,071 $117,000 $405,000 $255,800 $3,392,000

Grand Total $2,099,723,884 $370,139,042 $509,833,100 $104,891,509 $69,234,425 $279,269,440 $429,465,043 $336,891,325

all classes 17.63% 24.28% 5.00% 3.30% 13.30% 20.45% 16.04%

residential (no R1) 28.17% 9.15% 4.90% 4.60% 20.17% 9.00% 24.02%

Ward No. % of Assessment All Classes Residential

09 Hay West 17.63% 28.17%

10 Hay East 24.28% 9.15%

11 Hensall 5.00% 4.90%

12 Zurich 3.30% 4.60%

19 Stanley West 13.30% 20.17%

20 Stanley East 20.45% 9.00%

23 Bayfield 16.04% 24.02%

100.00% 100.00%
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Prepared by Johanna Pickering 

April 18, 2017 Page 1



2017 Assessment Bar Chart

% of All Classes Residential

Hay West 17.63% 28.17%

Hay East 24.28% 9.15%

Hensall 5.00% 4.90%

Zurich 3.30% 4.60%

Stanley West 13.30% 20.17%

Stanley East 20.45% 9.00%

Bayfield 16.04% 24.02%
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2017 Assessment/Levy by Ward

Row Labels

All Wards-

Assessment

Municipal 

Tax Rate

TOTAL LEVY          

ALL WARDS Ward      09

 TOTAL LEVY               

Ward      09 Ward    10

 TOTAL LEVY               

Ward      10 Ward     11

 TOTAL LEVY               

Ward      11 Ward     12

 TOTAL LEVY               

Ward      12 Ward    19

 TOTAL LEVY               

Ward      19 Ward      20

 TOTAL LEVY               

Ward      20 Ward     23

 TOTAL LEVY               

Ward      23 

CT - Total (excl EX) $80,975,447 $2,729,641 $17,796,656 $32,007,925 $4,087,675 $1,016,300 $4,256,950 $19,080,300

CF $2,064,600 0.00534186 11,028.81 $137,000 731.84               $1,468,175 7,842.79            $77,000 411.32                $199,675 1,066.64            $16,250 86.81                  $85,600 457.26                $80,900 432.16                

CG $143,000 0.00534186 763.89                    $0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      $143,000 763.89                $0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      

CT $77,304,477 0.00534186 412,950.00             $2,588,291 13,826.30          $15,544,736 83,037.87          $31,893,800 170,372.34        $3,642,850 19,459.61          $994,975 5,315.02            $4,171,350 22,282.78          $18,468,475 98,656.08          

CU $837,895 0.00373930 3,133.14                 $0 -                      $783,745 2,930.66            $0 -                      $54,150 202.48                $0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      

CX $625,475 0.00373930 2,338.84                 $4,350 16.27                  $0 -                      $37,125 138.82                $48,000 179.49                $5,075 18.98                  $0 -                      $530,925 1,985.29            

EXEMPT $40,757,050 $359,400 $20,571,625 $3,913,000 $3,166,800 $775,075 $5,829,625 $6,141,525

FT - total $660,775,883 0.00121406 802,221.57             $7,742,188 9,399.48            $337,376,425 409,595.22        $913,975 1,109.62            $0 -                      $18,680,775 22,679.58          $295,947,825 359,298.42        $114,695 139.25                

HF - total $197,475 -                           $0 -                      $155,625 $0 $0 $0 $41,850 $0

IT - total $4,934,944 9500 $1,924,444 $2,297,875 $470,400 $0 $224,150 $8,575

IH $9,500 0.00534186 50.75                       9500 50.75                  $0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      

IJ $54,575 0.00373930 204.07                    0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      $46,000 172.01                $8,575 32.06                  

IT $4,266,294 0.00534186 22,789.96               0 -                      $1,858,944 9,930.23            $1,758,800 9,395.27            $470,400 2,512.81            $0 -                      $178,150 951.65                $0 -                      

IU $43,275 0.00373930 161.82                    0 -                      $0 -                      $43,275 161.82                $0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      

IX $561,300 0.00373930 2,098.87                 0 -                      $65,500 244.92                $495,800 1,853.95            $0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      

JT - total $10,395,304 0 $6,775,504 $0 $0 $0 $3,619,800 $0 -                      

JT $10,304,995 0.00534186 55,047.88               0 -                      $6,685,195 35,711.40          $0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      $3,619,800 19,336.48          $0 -                      

JU $90,309 0.00373930 337.69                    0 -                      $90,309 337.69                $0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      

LT - total $0 -                           0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0

MT- total $7,272,600 0 $1,688,000 $2,536,600 $2,267,000 $0 $0 $781,000

MT $7,272,600 0.00534186 38,849.24               -                      $1,688,000 9,017.07            $2,536,600 13,550.17          $2,267,000 12,110.01          $0 -                      $0 -                      $781,000 4,172.00            

PT - total $7,303,250 0 $3,036,250 $626,750 $235,500 $0 $2,713,000 $691,750

PT $7,303,250 0.00339937 24,826.43               -                      $3,036,250 10,321.33          $626,750 2,130.55            $235,500 800.55                $0 -                      $2,713,000 9,222.49            $691,750 2,351.51            

RT - total $1,277,631,885 $359,263,613 $116,629,950 $62,478,384 $58,602,050 $258,725,540 $115,443,143 $306,489,205

R1 $2,314,125 0.00121406 2,809.49                 0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      $0 -                      $1,500,225 1,821.36            $710,650 862.77                $103,250 125.35                

RT $1,275,317,760 0.00485624 6,193,249.12         $359,263,613 1,744,670.33    $116,629,950 566,383.03        $62,478,384 303,410.03        $58,602,050 284,585.62        $257,225,315 1,249,147.86    $114,732,493 557,168.52        $306,385,955 1,487,883.73     

TT - total $3,557,475 0 $2,160,550 $0 0 $71,750 $1,132,900 $192,275

TT - total $3,557,475 0.00121406 4,318.99                 0 -                      $2,160,550 2,623.04            $0 -                      0 -                      $71,750 87.11                  $1,132,900 1,375.41            $192,275 233.43                

W $0 $0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0 0

T $0 -                           $0 $0 $0

XT - total $5,922,571 $34,700 $1,718,071 $117,000 $405,000 0 $255,800 3392000

XT $5,922,571 0.00534186 31,637.57               $34,700 185.36               $1,718,071 9,177.70            $117,000 625.00                $405,000 2,163.45            0 -                      $255,800 1,366.45            3392000 18,119.60          

Grand Total $2,099,723,884 7,608,818.14         $370,139,042 1,768,880.32    $509,833,100 1,147,152.95    $104,891,509 503,158.90        $69,234,425 323,844.55        $279,269,440 1,279,156.72    $429,465,043 972,494.24        $336,891,325 1,614,130.47    

LEVY-all classes 100% 17.63% 23.25% 24.28% 15.08% 5.00% 6.61% 3.30% 4.26% 13.30% 16.81% 20.45% 12.78% 16.04% 21.21%

LEVY-residential (no R1) 100% 28.17% 28.17% 9.15% 9.15% 4.90% 4.90% 4.60% 4.60% 20.17% 20.17% 9.00% 9.00% 24.02% 24.02%

2017 Assessment by Ward

Ward No. All Classes Residential Ward No. All Classes Residential Ward No. All Classes Residential

09 - Hay West 17.63% 28.17% 09 - Hay West 23.25% 28.17% 09 - Hay West 1,768,880.32     1,744,670.33     

10 - Hay East 24.28% 9.15% 10 - Hay East 15.08% 9.15% 10 - Hay East 1,147,152.95     566,383.03        

11 - Hensall 5.00% 4.90% 11 - Hensall 6.61% 4.90% 11 - Hensall 503,158.90        303,410.03        

12 - Zurich 3.30% 4.60% 12 - Zurich 4.26% 4.60% 12 - Zurich 323,844.55        284,585.62        

19 - Stanley West 13.30% 20.17% 19 - Stanley West 16.81% 20.17% 19 - Stanley West 1,279,156.72     1,249,147.86     

20 - Stanley East 20.45% 9.00% 20 - Stanley East 12.78% 9.00% 20 - Stanley East 972,494.24        557,168.52        

23 - Bayfield 16.04% 24.02% 23 - Bayfield 21.21% 24.02% 23 - Bayfield 1,614,130.47     1,487,883.73     

100% 100% 100.00% 100% 7,608,818.14     6,193,249.12     

$ value of Levy% of Levy% of Assessment
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% of Levy All Classes Residential

Hay West 23.25% 28.17%

Hay East 15.08% 9.15%

Hensall 6.61% 4.90%

Zurich 4.26% 4.60%

Stanley West 16.81% 20.17%

Stanley East 12.78% 9.00%

Bayfield 21.21% 24.02%

2017 Levy by Ward
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